
Michigan (42-18) -vs- Creighton (38-12)
5/31/2019 at Corvallis, Ore. (Goss Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kauffmann,Karl (9-6)
Loss: Mitch Ragan (8-3)
HBP: Mitchell Boyer
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Barry Chambers First: Derek Mollica Second Base: Tony Walsh Third Base: Scott Wilkerson 
Start: 1:06pm   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 3122   Weather: 73 Degrees, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Michigan 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 6 10 0
Creighton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0

Michigan 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nwogu,Jordan dh 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Franklin,Jesse cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Blomgren,Jack ss 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Bertram,Riley ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kerr,Jimmy 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
Lewis,Miles lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Nelson,Blake 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bullock,Christan rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Donovan,Joe c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Thomas,Ako 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Kauffmann,Karl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weisenburger,Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 10 6 2 9 6

2B: Bullock,Christan (1)
HR: Nwogu,Jordan (1); Kerr,Jimmy (1); Bullock,Christan (1)
SF: Blomgren,Jack (1)
HBP: Donovan,Joe (1)

Creighton 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Isaac Collins 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Andrew Meggs 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parker Upton lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jake Holton 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Will Robertson rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jack Strunc ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jordan Hovey 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
David Vilches c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jared Wegner dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Will Hanafan cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Mitch Ragan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonah Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mitchell Boyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Dotzler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 0 6 0 2 8 7

CS: Parker Upton (1)

Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kauffmann,Karl (W, 9-6) 8.2 6 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 31 33 7 11 123
Weisenburger,Jack 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
Totals 6 0 0 2 8 1 0 0 0 32 34 7 11 129

Creighton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mitch Ragan (L, 8-3) 6.0 6 5 5 2 5 0 0 0 0 22 25 6 7 101
Jonah Smith 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 25
Mitchell Boyer 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 2 0 16
Ben Dotzler 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 15
Totals 10 6 6 2 9 0 0 1 0 35 39 9 9 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Michigan - Top of 1st MIC CU
Nwogu walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Franklin popped up to ss (0-2 SF). 0 0
Blomgren grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Nwogu out on the play. 0 0

Creighton - Top of 1st MIC CU
COLLINS walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
UPTON popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
HOLTON struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0
ROBERTSON grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Michigan - Top of 2nd MIC CU
Kerr struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Lewis singled to third base (1-2 SKFFFFB). 0 0
Nelson flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Bullock homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Lewis scored. 2 0
Donovan grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 2 0

Creighton - Top of 2nd MIC CU
STRUNC, J. popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0
HOVEY out at first p to 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
VILCHES singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 0
WEGNER struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 2 0

Michigan - Top of 3rd MIC CU
Thomas singled to left center (3-2 KBFBFFB). 2 0
Nwogu walked (3-2 FBFBBFB); Thomas advanced to second. 2 0
Franklin flied out to cf (1-0 B); Thomas advanced to third. 2 0
Blomgren flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 FKBF); Thomas scored. 3 0
Kerr popped up to ss (0-1 K). 3 0

Creighton - Top of 3rd MIC CU
HANAFAN grounded out to ss (2-2 BKSB). 3 0
COLLINS grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 3 0
UPTON singled up the middle (0-0). 3 0
UPTON out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 0

Michigan - Top of 4th MIC CU
Lewis struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKFS). 3 0
Nelson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 0
Bullock grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBF). 3 0

Creighton - Top of 4th MIC CU
HOLTON singled through the left side (0-0). 3 0
ROBERTSON lined out to rf (1-1 FB). 3 0
STRUNC, J. reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); HOLTON out at second 3b to 2b. 3 0
HOVEY flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 3 0

Michigan - Top of 5th MIC CU



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Donovan struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 3 0
Thomas struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBK). 3 0
Nwogu homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 4 0
Franklin grounded out to p (2-2 KBBS). 4 0

Creighton - Top of 5th MIC CU
VILCHES grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 4 0
WEGNER struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 0
HANAFAN singled to second base (0-0). 4 0
COLLINS flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK). 4 0

Michigan - Top of 6th MIC CU
Blomgren grounded out to ss (3-1 BFBB). 4 0
Kerr homered to right field, RBI (2-1 BFB). 5 0
Lewis struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 5 0
Nelson singled to left center (2-1 KBB). 5 0
Bullock grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKKBBF). 5 0

Creighton - Top of 6th MIC CU
UPTON flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 5 0
HOLTON struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 5 0
ROBERTSON singled to left field (1-1 BF). 5 0
STRUNC, J. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBFF); ROBERTSON out at second ss to 2b. 5 0

Michigan - Top of 7th MIC CU
SMITH to p for RAGAN. 5 0
Donovan struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFS). 5 0
Thomas grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 5 0
Nwogu singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 5 0
Franklin singled to left field (0-0); Nwogu advanced to second. 5 0
Blomgren singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBSBB); Franklin advanced to third; Nwogu scored. 6 0
Kerr grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKBK). 6 0

Creighton - Top of 7th MIC CU
Bertram to ss for Blomgren. 6 0
HOVEY grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 6 0
VILCHES grounded out to 3b (0-2 SFF). 6 0
WEGNER struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 6 0

Michigan - Top of 8th MIC CU
BOYER to p for SMITH. 6 0
Lewis popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 6 0
Nelson struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 6 0
Bullock doubled to right center (0-1 F). 6 0
Donovan hit by pitch (1-0 B). 6 0
Thomas flied out to lf (3-2 BKBBK). 6 0

Creighton - Top of 8th MIC CU
HANAFAN walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 0
COLLINS struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 6 0
UPTON struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 6 0
HOLTON grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Michigan - Top of 9th MIC CU
DOTZLER to p for BOYER. 6 0
MEGGS to 2b for COLLINS. 6 0
Nwogu flied out to rf (3-2 BBKBFF). 6 0
Franklin struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 6 0
Bertram struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 6 0

Creighton - Top of 9th MIC CU
ROBERTSON grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 6 0
STRUNC, J. flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 6 0
HOVEY singled through the right side (2-2 BKFBF). 6 0
Weisenburger to p for Kauffmann. 6 0
HOVEY advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 0
VILCHES struck out looking (3-2 SBBBSK). 6 0


